
                                                                   St Giles’ C of E Primary School  
                                    Learn, Grow and Flourish  

                                    Headteacher Mark Pipe 

St Giles’ C of E Primary School                                                                                         01707 642170 
Blanche Lane,                                                                                               office@stgiles.herts.sch.uk 
South Mimms,                                                                                                   www.stgiles.herts.sch.uk 
Hertfordshire  
EN6 3PE 

  

 
Academic Year 2026/2027 

Autumn Term 2026 

INSET day: Tuesday 1st September 2026 (school closed) 

First day of term: Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

Occasional Day: Friday 23rd October 2026 (school closed) 

Half term: 26th October to 30th October 2026 

Last day of term: Friday 18th December 2026, school finishes at 1.30pm 

Spring Term 2027 

INSET Day: Monday 4th January 2027 (school closed) 

First day of term: Tuesday 5th January 2027 

Half term: 15th to 19th February 2027 

Last day of term: Thursday 25th March 2027, school finishes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2027 

INSET Day: Monday 12th April 2027 (school closed) 

First day of term: Tuesday 13th April 2027 

Bank holiday: 3rd May 2027 

INSET Day: Friday 28th May 2027 

                                                 Half Term: 31st May to 4th June 2027 

Last day of term: Wednesday 21st July 2027, school finishes at 1.30pm 

INSET Day: Thursday 22nd July 2027 (school closed) 

Please check with the school when booking holidays to ensure  

that your child does not miss any school days. 

TERM TIME ABSENCE WILL NOT BE AUTHORISED 
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